THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 04/28/2020 by the following vote:

AYE:	5	John Gioia Candace Andersen Diane Burgis Karen Mitchoff Federal D. Glover
NO:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
RECUSE:		



Resolution No. 2020/54

National Animal Control Officer Appreciation Week" in Contra Costa County

RESOLUTION DECLARING APRIL 12TH – 18TH 2020 AS ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER APPRECIATION WEEK WHEREAS, the National Animal Control Association has designated the second full week of April each year as Animal Control Officer Appreciation Week; and WHEREAS, the various Federal, State and Local Government Officials throughout the Country take this time to recognize and commend all Animal Control Officers for their dedicated service to the citizens, various Public Safety Agencies, and private and non-profit organizations throughout the country; and WHEREAS, Contra Costa County would like to express its sincere appreciation for the outstanding service provided by the Animal Services Department; and WHEREAS, the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors is desirous to recognize and commend our Animal Control Officers for their many long and dedicated hours of service to our community, and for fulfilling the commitment of the Animal Services Department to provide the highest and most efficient level of customer service; and WHEREAS, each Animal Control Officer is committed to the mission to protect the health and safety of our citizens, and to protect animals and promote their humane treatment; and WHEREAS, the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors wishes to commend Animal Control Officers for their service, which is in keeping with the long and distinguished tradition of the Animal Control Profession; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California does hereby officially recognize the week of April 12 - 18, 2020 as Animal Control Officer Appreciation Week and respectfully urges all citizens, Public Safety, Health and Public Service Personnel alike to join in expressing their sincere appreciation for the outstanding service and quality performance these individuals provide throughout the year.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. **ATTESTED: April 28, 2020** David J. Twa. County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Contact: Arturo Castillo 925-608-8470

By: Stephanie Mello, Deputy

cc: